
SDPA
COMMITTEE CHAIRS ROSTER 2024

STANDING COMMITTEES CHAIR/CO-CHAIRS E-MAIL PHONE

Community Mental Health Karen Zappone, Ph.D./Sherry Casper, Ph.D. kzappone@san.rr.com/drcasper@ctlcsd.com 619-291-6126 / 619-804-1420
CPD Bruce Liese, Ph.D. bliese@kumc.edu 913-579-5039
Ethics and Standards Rochelle Perper, Ph.D./Debra Halliday, Psy.D. rochelle@therapychanges.com/drhalliday@psychotherapyandwellness.com 858-395-7295 / 858-699-9779
Executive Debra Halliday, Psy.D. drhalliday@psychotherapyandwellness.com 858-699-9779
Finance Chad Cox, Psy.D. chadkcox@gmail.com 858-699-3737
Governance Cynthia Cotter, Ph.D. cacphd@me.com 619-992-4519
Government Affairs Robert Teel, Ph.D. rteel3@gmail.com 619-500-2868
Membership Kenneth Dellefield, Ph.D. kendellefield@gmail.com 619-840-4575
Nominations, Elections Darlene Townes, Psy.D. dr.dtownes@gmail.com 707-592-9195

OPERATING COMMITTEES CHAIR/CO-CHAIRS E-MAIL

Addictive Disorders Tom Horvath, Ph.D. tom.horvath@practicalrecovery.com 858-546-1100
Aging Issues Ken Dellefield, Ph.D./Cynthia Cotter, Ph.D. kendellefield@gmail.com/cacphd@me.com 858-546-1100 / 619-992-4519
Child, Youth and Family Susan Lagasse, Ph.D. susanlagasse@sbcglobal.net 858-793-8768
Contemplative Practices Joanna Benavidez, Ph.D. benavidezjoanna@gmail.com 760-694-0327
Cultural Diversity Donielle Cohen, Ph.D./Darlene Townes, Psy.D. admin@doniellelmft.com/dr.dtownes@gmail.com 760-452-8447 / 707-592-9195
Disaster Psychology Glenn Lipson, Ph.D. drglipson@gmail.com 858-367-0672
Early Career Professionals Jeongmi Moon, Ph.D. jmoon.cti@gmail.com 619-736-0333
Events Debra Halliday, Psy.D. (Acting) drhalliday@psychotherapyandwellness.com 858-699-9779
Fellows David Wexler, Ph.D. dbwexler@gmail.com 619-957-5994
Forensic Glenn Lipson, Ph.D. ABPP/Abraham Loebenstein, Ph.D. drglipson@gmail.com/doctorabe@msn.com 858-367-0672 / 858-997-5855
Graduate Students Briana Powell bpowell@alliant.edu 858-603-8723
Health Psychology Genelle Weits Garcia, Ph.D. therapy@genelleweits-phd.com 619-268-1081
LGBTQ Joe Severino, Ph.D./Taeko Uchino, Psy.D. jseverino@thecentersd.org/dr.uchino@positivepsychologyinc.com 408-655-9288 / 858-876-7779
Men's Issues Robert Teel, Ph.D. rteel3@gmail.com 619-500-2868
Past Presidents Mary Harb Sheets, Ph.D. maryharb@me.com 619-993-4186
Public Education Media Joanna Savarese, Ph.D./Michelle Carcel, Psy.D. drsavarese@sdbrainworks.com/mmcpsyd@gmail.com 858-337-5258
Science Fair Richard Schere, Ph.D./Karen Fox, Ph.D. docschere@aol.com/docfox1@cox.net 858-456-5545 / 619-339-8773
Sport Psychology Michael Saleh, Psy.D. michael.saleh7@gmail.com 858-245-5189
Supervision Polina Bryson, Ph.D. polinar27@hotmail.com 619-500-2118
Womens' Wellness Lauren Woolley, Ph.D./Karen Lese-Fowler, Ph.D. lauren@collaborativepsych.com/karen@mindfulgrowthpsych.com 858-766-1179
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STANDING COMMITTEES BOARD LIAISON E-MAIL PHONE

Community Mental Health Glenn Lipson, Ph.D. drglipson@gmail.com 858-367-0672
Continuing Professional Development Golzar Kouklan, Psy.D. gkouklan@gmail.com 630-715-2520
Ethics and Standards Mariela Shibley, Psy.D. drshibley@shibleypsychology.com 619-307-9346
Executive Debra Halliday, Psy.D. drhalliday@psychotherapyandwellness.com 858-699-9779
Finance Chad Cox, Psy.D. chadkcox@gmail.com 858-699-3737
Governance Debra Halliday, Psy.D. drhalliday@psychotherapyandwellness.com 858-699-9779
Government Affairs Robert Teel, Ph.D. rteel3@gmail.com 619-500-2868
Membership Kenneth Dellefield, Ph.D. kendellefield@gmail.com 619-840-4575
Nominations, Elections Darlene Townes, Psy.D. dr.dtownes@gmail.com 707-592-9195

OPERATING COMMITTEES BOARD LIAISON E-MAIL

Addictive Disorders Julia Rosengren, Psy.D. drjuliarosengren@gmail.com 858-432-3919
Aging Issues Michelle Carcel, Psy.D. mmcpsyd@gmail.com 858-337-5258
Child, Youth and Family Glenn Lipson, Ph.D. drglipson@gmail.com 858-367-0672
Contemplative Practices Joanna Savarese, Ph.D. drsavarese@sdbrainworks.com 858-752-4396
Cultural Diversity Michelle Carcel, Psy.D. mmcpsyd@gmail.com 858-337-5258
Disaster Psychology Glenn Lipson, Ph.D. drglipson@gmail.com 858-367-0672
Early Career Professionals Joanna Savarese, Ph.D. drsavarese@sdbrainworks.com 858-752-4396
Events Reid Kessler, Psy.D. drkessler@coastaltherapygroup.com 760-334-6262
Fellows Darlene Townes, Psy.D. dr.dtownes@gmail.com 707-592-9195
Forensic Julia Rosengren, Psy.D. drjuliarosengren@gmail.com 858-432-3919
Graduate Students Briana Powell bpowell@alliant.edu 858-603-8723
Health Psychology Julia Rosengren, Psy.D. drjuliarosengren@gmail.com 858-432-3919
LGBTQ Michelle Carcel, Psy.D. mmcpsyd@gmail.com 858-337-5258
Men's Issues Michelle Carcel, Psy.D. mmcpsyd@gmail.com 858-337-5258
Past Presidents Darlene Townes, Psy.D. dr.dtownes@gmail.com 707-592-9195
Public Education Media Glenn Lipson, Ph.D. drglipson@gmail.com 858-367-0672
Science Fair Glenn Lipson, Ph.D. drglipson@gmail.com 858-367-0672
Sport Psychology Julia Rosengren, Psy.D. drjuliarosengren@gmail.com 858-432-3919
Supervision Joanna Savarese, Ph.D. drsavarese@sdbrainworks.com 858-752-4396
Women's Issues Michelle Carcel, Psy.D. mmcpsyd@gmail.com 858-337-5258


